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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLIN |{_ E [N THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONQ Fo. 2N
. ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT «#+%. %
COUNTY OF LEXINGTON, . )' 2 A % 35

Angela Avinger, BETH A CARiicy
Assistant Solicitor, C}ng ik ey
Petitioner, B NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SEEK
LIFE SENTENCE WITHOUT PAROLE
-V~

Indictment #'s: 2006-GS-32-249,250,
Linwood Carson, 251,252,253,254,255

Respondent,

M S S St et Nt . St W

TO: LINWOOD CARSON,DEFENDANT AND GENE STOCKHOLM, ATTORNEY FOR
THE DEFENDANT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that at trial on the above-entitled action, at a date at
least ten (10) days hence, the imposition of a life sentence will be sought by the State
pursuant to §17-25-45, Code of Laws of South Carolina. The State is basing such

sentence on the Defendant’s, at least, three prior convictions for Burglary 2™ (b) in

Léxington County from the 22" of October 1999 and/or a Housebreaking conviction

Angela Avinger U
Assistant Solicitor

Eleventh Judicial Circuit

from Richland County on August 30th,1984.

January 11, 2006
Lexington, South Carolina
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STATE 0F SOUTH CAROLINA )

. ) INTHE CO4 OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF thmaﬂm ; NDICTMENT/CASE#'
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TO: 3’%” N@gn-4 . s
in violationof § 16 -{3-36 [}4\ of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 2/ 5 1 510
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The chargeis: JAAs Indicted, ] Lesser Included Ofepse, [ Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.

The plea is: LiWithout Negotiations or Recommenda Y] Negotiated Sentence, (] Recommendation by the State.
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For a detemunate term of s8-orLunde ! x
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, SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
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Total: $ plus20% fee § Obtaim Gdéaly)dho urs Public Sm
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7 ‘May serve W/E begmmng
Recipient Substance Abuse Counseling
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S 00% ................. pmis.of§ _____ beginning

‘:\: K n;u o Py ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, $ l OO az $ paidto Pllbﬁc Deﬁnder Fund.
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SIDING JUDGE (4 Lt [y
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,pmvxdeddxatupontlnservxceof 3 dayalmonths/yeammdle@-p&ymt

of-$——+_—=— ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for S

menﬁmlyearsandsubjecttoSothamhnaDeparlmemomebanon,PamleandPardonServxmslandardcondxtxonsof

probation, which are incorporated by reference. ) .\
d Defendant is to be given credit for lo days/months jail time. ey Q
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B/RESTITUTION | H El/ Ordered FTUP—_—
" 0
Total: lus20/o fee Obiain GED
Payme Terms btain
set by, PPPS Attend Voc Re
RS- May serve W/E
Recipient:  Pag Ch ' Substance Abuse Co i
w RN Random Drug/Alcohol Testing __/
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§ 14-1-206 - Assessments 1008, & pas : pmts.of § _______ beginning
§ 141211 - SUTCHBE-rre e A S YGE 95 S____ paidto Public Defender Fuad.
(Exceptions: See § 14-1-211) Other: __pame o 91-GS-32-3022
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County (3%)......... B $_ ‘ —_—
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STATE OF S0UTH CAROLINA (@)

COUNTY OF _1_@@1‘%401/\
STATE

_meaﬁ_@mai__;
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Rm - S.C.Code § : ]
DOB:
e COR Code s |1 B
DL#: SENTENCE-
SID#: SCOqu‘ [T ER gpm OTRIAL = —‘—/\/6/‘0
In disposition of the ssid indictment compeg now the Defendant who vas L] CONVICTED OF orXPLEADS
TO: { ’Zmé ?ﬁ\
in violation of § ]Q-]Lz_[;@@@ the .C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code #__ /| 5%/ (b
O NON-VIOLENT VIOLENT SERIOUS  [J MOST SERIQUS ~ []17-25-45

, [0 Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.
Negotiated Sentence, 0 Recommendation by the State.

Sohcn:or . Defendant - : Atto for at
WHEREFORE, the Defendant is committed to the dState Department of Correcuons, E-Wm:-emr,
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doysimenths/years erfum
and/eato-peya-fine ofd———e e ; pmwdedthatuponﬂ:e Servico-¢ daya/m s-and/es
of $— s-plus costs and assessments as applicable®; the balance is suspended wnh probatmn for s

mcmhs/yealsandsubjecttoSouthCmohnaDepamnemOmebanmPamleandedonSerwcessmndardmndmons of
probation, which are incorporated by reference.
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In disposition of the saidl indictment comes now the Defendant who was (1 CONVICTED OF or X'PLEADS
TO: 1/{‘4\1 asn 2N :

in violation of § 14~ /1+ 312 B)(2) oftheS.C.C deofLaws,bearmgCDRCode#_Q/Q_/_gE/é
0 NON-VIOLENT ' ﬂ VIOLENT SERIOUS  []MOSTSERIOUS []17-25-45

The charge is: AsIndxcted, 0 Lesser Included Offepse [0 Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.
The plea is: ut Negotiations or Recommendation, (A otiatedSentence, Recommendation by the State.

Solicitor Defendant : Attormeyor De

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is committed to the E(State Department of Correctxons, B-E€ounty DetentiomrCenter,
for a determiniate termof ___ 5 deyeimenths/years e : A TRTER ears
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§ 14-1-206 - Assessments 100%..... %8 Gogs _ pmis.of§________ beginning
§ 14-1-211 - SUFCRATZE. ....cevevveeceraencissnenes $§___ - paidto Public DefenderFuni
(Exceptions: See § 14-1-211) Otber: _Tdie
§ 56-5-2995 (DUD)uuurseerrreneeresesssaneesmsesenne $ 0 49-63-72-237¢, 2377 ¢ 2318
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[0 NON-VIO VIOLENT y SERIOUS [0 MOST SERIOUS  [J17-2545
The charge is: [ As Indi [J Lesser Included Offepse, ] Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.

The plea is: UWlthom Negotiations or Recommendation, /A
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Random Drug/Alcohol Testing

Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/momhly
beginning

§l4—l-2li - s 2
(Exceptivns: See § 1 i
§ 56-5-2995 (DUI}..
County (3%0)...eccveeees

RESIDING JUDGE
Clerk of Court/Deputy Cl Tudge Code: D /D1 S 1O

Court Reporter: C/ ,LB“U‘)ZL Sentence Date: __/2/2t /59

Whits « Clevk Green-Comecticns , /.; Canary-Probatica _, A Pink-Defeodint
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STATE OF.SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF LQM .y ; INDICTMENT/CASE#:

STATE V.0 M s 32 - _2377(c4))
o) e D 738623 i

ARA: _ { Ynwesd _ 3 Do o s L

DoB: — g CDR Code #: __/ /6’/(0

DL#: = o ) SENTENCE TR

SID# _SpIFNT3 )

PLEA . OTRIAL
In disposition of the said indictrent mjﬁ Tv\the Defendant who was 0 CONVICTED OF orXPLEADS
TO:
in violation of § !Q {3 Z‘BN'Z) _of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code #___ /___/ ZE/_é:_
0O NON-VIOLENT XVIOLENT ' yssmous 00 MOST SERIOUS [ 17-25-45

Thechmgels %Aslmhcted, O Lesser Included O O Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.
endgfi Negotiated Sentence, [] Recommendation by the State.

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is committed to the 84 State Department of Coneetions, E-Gemtyﬂetenﬁom,

for a determinate termof __| © dayaimenths/years or-IJundertho-Youthft xd d
andfomts-paya-fncef §——— prowdeddmtupontheservweof 8 daydmmlywsmébppaymem
of-§———==_——; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for __ S

menths/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Servi nditions of
probation, which are incorporated by reference. ,
l{m Defendant is to be given credit for* {2 days/months jail time.
A CONCURRENT or [J CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

YRESTITUTION 01 Heard, [ Waived, o Ordered T 1UF —— R
Total: $_346.25 m Obtain G ngyyhom Public Service 288
Paymesetrg.;z;séDPPPS , - Attend Voc Rehab. or Job Corpsy?
May serve W/E beginning /
, Substance Abuse Counseling ,é/‘p'?’
, Random Drug/Alcohol Testing v
......... '. W d =8 Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly
esinfts 100% 2L Y.... pmts.of§ ___ beginning
s $100.%  $§_____ paidto Public Defender Fund.

xeepuons See§l4-l-2 )Sepc . Other: =(35-32- 302%
56-5-2995 (DUL).c. cvvuverveensenmenrenees eeenase s

JOUDLY (3%).uecrvvenererermcesonsonsnse rrasesaseasens

OTAL....eoeiivireiiinneecenseerarsasesssssannsessnnass
REsmmeDGEM: :

ourt Reporter' T\QL@ M Sentence Date ;




STATE OF SOUTH. CAROLINA ) 01y OF GEN.
COUNTYOF &Xm%ﬂ ) g : B HIND |<\/jA ENT/CASE#:
ﬁ ) % AAAAA s 32 231G ( a8 %
Hn Wik _G(MA f/v\ 1511 ) f: %%z&
‘ b Linwood ) D,a:_e. ofO.ﬁ'ense _J28/a%
S % SC Code § i _ (1330 (K}
g CDR Code #: 21 #1510
_DLE: | ) SENTENCE
= sk SO |
;L_SID#' 03 “'73 : ). /& PLEA’ [ TRIAL. |
5P 5 ': said md1ctmem COMES nOwW the Defendant who was. [J'CONVICTED OF or ﬁ PLEADS _
- TO: - Lavgen
ny violation® of§ l{,, - R ~2g (—k\ ofthe S.C. Code-of Laws; beanng CDR Code #2 / 5// 00//0'
NON-VIOLENT O VIOLENT 0 SERIOUS - 0 MOST. SERIOUS 17-2545 -
The charge is: ﬁAs Indlcted, D Lesser: Tnchuded O eT)Se; a Defendant Waives Presentment to Giand Rry:

Recommendatxon, Negotlated Sentence; [JRe¢ommendation by the State.

- or 7
’/7/@%1{@ faf?f;dant

Sohcxtor ]
"WHEREFORE, the Defendant i is committed to. the E] State Department of Correctxons @{ounty Detentlon Center,

foradetermmatetennof 3@ da}"-i/L ontlis/years-er undes tie Yonthatl LYIGA

EQ{ The: Defendant is‘to-be:given: credxt for 30 days/mes&s Jaxl time:.
m/ CONCURRENT or _E]‘_ ‘CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: 8
= SPECIAL CONDITIONS
' CIRESTITUTION O ‘Heard, O Waived, CI Ordered PRUP__ >
'I'o tal: § plus 20% fee $ _____days/hours public Jervice’
- Paymerit. Termsy. . _
Dsetby@ npS: . i K Attend Voc Rehab or.Job. Corp
R -6 ' May serve WIE begmmng .
Siuthstance: Abiise’ Counsehng
Random. Drug/Alcohol Testing

Fing may- be pd. in’ equak consecutwe weekly/monthly

pmits. of $_ " beginining
$ pald to Pubhc Defendcr Fund.

Other' L

(Exceptxons Se°§ 14-1 211} N
' '56 5 2995 (DUI) ..... vriervseiepenensaninasens e $

Judge Code
Seme:ncw Date?

Cariéisy - Prgflaticn Pink - Defendant

R - nemrals em et A AL
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IN THE CO OF GENERAL SESSIONS
INDICTMENT/CASE#:

Cch-Gs- 32 . 2377 ( Ay 23
a1 %3%24

Date of Offense:

q’l‘ATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA .

COUNTY OF thmoﬁw\

STATE

L yawoed ﬂmdml vFe.
mem\

- AKA: .
ara S.C.Code § : | —l.3~ GL )
]S)SOI? CDR Code #: _Q/_Z/.ﬁ/ﬁ_

DL# SENTENCE

hdmposﬁm} said indictment comes now the Defendant who was [J CONVICTED OF or %PLEADS

T LA (A -
in violationof § {6 -13-30 (A} of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # (21 % | 51
NON-VIOLENT 0] VIOLENT [0 SERIOUS [] MOST SERIOUS [ 17-25-45
‘I'hechargexs Indicted, [J Lesser Included Offepse, L] Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.
The fthout Negotiations or Recommendstion, [¥| Negotiated Seritence, [1 Recommendation by the State.
4,
‘Solicitor mey for

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is commmd to the I:I State Department of Con‘ecﬁons, Ediounty Detention Center
fora deuetmmate term of ég - ; 8 : d

IheDefendantistobegivenctednfor Se s AOY
CONCURRENT or [J CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: . 5 ( \ '/0’
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: AN % 3o
ORESTITUTION O Heard, [ Waived, £ Ordered * 1% —— O
days/h A ploydient
Total: $ plus 20% fee § DA
————— ™Y ————  Obtain GED o :
Payment Terms:
: © Attend Voc Re @ob Corps
[Oset by SCDPPPS
May serve W/E beginning
Substance Abuse Counseling
Random Drug/Alcohol Testing ______
Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthty
pmts. of $ __ beginning

$ paid to Public Defender Fund.

TOTAL..c...... e SO0 B -
SIDING JUDGE

memofCowwméM@Mgﬂﬁeam 010 s, o

Court Reporter: O & &dﬁ/"b&/ " Sentence Date: —19/115&5——

Dindk . Nafondant

L TR P ) T o B rvsmen: Nuabecdea




WITNESSES. DOCKET NO. 99-65-32- K. 37) ¥

WITNESSES: T Aol o h
‘Chapin , + The State:of 'South Carolina o i
Smith County of LEXINGTON

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

18 |

JUNE TERM 1999

rame————

. @ | - THE STATE
A ' VSs.

——

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER - LINWOOD CARSON, JR.
D-938623
D-938624

hy

DI e DR .
PO :f"‘,,:l.:(:'!.:'."'l J

ACTION OF GRAND JURY v

IRUE Bi L

T

P
i;atzzz?.ersol_aof Grand-Jdry . é,/d,_??

VERDICT

- CDR#-157

Indictment for

~«Count One: Burglary 2nd Degree.
Gount Two:. Petit'Larceny’

§16-11:312(B)(2), §16-13-30(A)

Foroperson of Pelit Jury
Date:

DONALD V. MYERS, SOLICITOR
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) . COUNT ONE BURGLARY 2ND DEGREE
COUNTY OF LEXINGTON ) COUNT TWO: PETIT LARCENY.

§16-11-312(B)(2), §16-13-30(A)

At a Court of General Sessions, convened in June 1999, the Grand Jurors of

LEXINGTON County present upen their oath:
COUNT ONE: BURGLARY-2nd §16-11-312(B)(2)

That LINWOOD CARSON, JR., dlcﬁ In Le:_dngton County on or about 'January 20, 1998, wilfully and
unlawfully enter a building, to wit: Huffstetler's Package Store located at 1040 Chapin Road In the City of
Chapin, without consent and with the intent to commit the crime of larceny therein, and the defendant has
a prior record of two or more convictions for burglary or housbreaking or a combination of both, in

violation of Section 18-11-312(B)(2) of the South Carolina Code of Laws of 1978, as amended.

COUNT TWO: PETIT LARCENY §16-13-30(A)

That LINWOOD CARSON, JR., did in Lexington County on or about January 20, 1998, wilfully and
unlawfuily take and carry away the personal goods of Huffstetler's Package Store of the value less than
One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00), described as follows: approximately $62.00 in coins and checks, with
the intent to deprive the owner perrpanentl; of such property, in viclation of Section 18-13-30(A) of the

1976 South Carolina Code of Laws of 1978, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute.in such &ase

made and provided.

SOLICITO

dostn

19
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=—===—===——=——==— DOCKET NO.99-G5-32- A3 79
WITNESSES

Q Chapin PD The State of South Carolina
Smiith County of LEXINGTON
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
JUNE TERM 1999 .
| | ~ THE STATE
@ . S Vs,
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER LINWOOD CARSON, JR.
D-938634
ACTION OF GRAND JURY \ .
/(/L)f/~0 Lodaana o
' P : b L]
@person of Grand Jury
Date: _ é '/” —?_2
= — = — CDR# 80
Indictment for
BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE
§16-11-312 (B)(2) -
Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date:

. DONALD V. MYERS, SOLICITOR
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. STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
A . ) BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE
COUNTY OF LEXINGTON ) §16-11-312 (B)(2)

At a Court of General Sessions, convened in June 1999, the Grand Jurors of
LEXINGTON CountV*”b'res’éﬁt“Upon their oath: s
BURGLARY SECOND DEGREE .

§16-11-312 (B)(2)

- That LINWOOD CARSON, JR., did in Lexington County on or about January 20,
1998, willfully and unlawfully enter a building, to wit: Napa Auto Parts Store located at
1219 Chapin Road in the City of Chapin, without consent and with intent to commit a
crime of larceny therein, and the defendant has a prior record of two or more
convictions for burglary or hoﬁsebreaking or a combination of both, in violation. of

§16-1 1-312(B)(2) of the South Carolina Code of Laws of 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the sta_t_uté in suéﬁ:qaée

ey .

made and provided.

. SOLICITOR. '




WITNESSES

N
N WCPD

Bloxom

@

ARREST WARRANT NO.

RE: E=1622Y1]

. ACTION OF GRAND JURY

LI S

D
S 2 Wi
ST

IS
Mt Y Y

et s

e pofoehes

VERDICT

“oreman of Petit Jury Date:

DOCKET NO. 97;GS-§2- i .

The State of South Carolinag,

County of LEXINGTON

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
TERM _1997

OCTORER

e
THE STATE
vs.

LYNWOOD CARSON, JR.

2L 0 j&%ggéuﬁbgang

CDR #080

Indictment for

BURGLARY 2nd DEGREE
§16~-11~312(B)(3)

e ————————————
e —————
TAMAT v ¢ cosven= -




FORM 32 (12/87)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) .
COUNTY OF _LEXINGTON ) BURGLARY 2nd DEGREE §16-11-312(8)(3)

"~ At a Court of General Sessions, convened on OCTOBER 6, 1997 ,

the Grand Jurors of LEXINGTON , County present upon their oath:

BURGLARY 2"° DEGREE
§16-11-312 (B)(3)

That LYNWOOD CARSON; JR, did in Lexington County on or about
May 30, 1997, wilifully and unlawfully enter a building, to wit Charity Thrift Shop
located at 524 12™ Street in the City of West Columbia, SC, without consent and with
intent to commit a crime of larceny therein, and the entry or remaining occurred during
the nighttime hours and the defendant has a prior record of two or more convictions for
burglary or housebreaking or a combination of both, in violation of §16-11-312,0f the -
South Carolina Code of Laws (1976), as amended. '

Against the‘peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and .

provided.

-

—

\ SOLICITOR *.




DOCKET NO. 99-GS-32- R 37745

WITNESSES
S Cayce " The State of South Carolina
Browder County of LEXINGTON
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
JUNE TERM 1999
THE STATE
'@ vs.
LINWOOD CARSON, JR.
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
G-061084
G-061085
STRAIGHT INDICTMENT
ACTION OF GRAND JURY '
kLﬂ UE Bl L |

o~
\t& \&\»—»—a

a: fGrand J
Dater erson of Gran ury ” ?

VERDICT

b

“oreperson of Petit Jury
Jate:

Indictment for

Count One: Burglary 2nd Degree
Count Two: Petit Larceny
Count Three: Crimirial Conspiracy
§16-11-312(B)(2)(3), §16-13-30(A) &
§16-17-410

DONALD V. MYERS, SOLICITOR
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
. : COUNT ONE BURGLARY 2ND DEGREE

COUNTY OF LEXINGTON ) COUNT TWO: PETIT LARCENY
' : COUNT THREE: CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY
§16-11-312(B)(2)(3), §16-13-30(A), & §16-17-410

At a Court of General Sessions, convened.in June 1999, the Grand Jurors of

LEX]NGTON County present upon their oath:
COUNT ONE: BUR;'.;LARY 2nd §16-11-312(B)(2)(3)

That UNWOOD CARSON, JR., did In Lexington County on or about February 8, 1999, wilfully and
unlawfuily enter a building, to wit: Jiffy Lube located at 1139 Khox Abbott Drive in lh‘e Clty of Cayce,
without consent and with the intent to commit the crime of larceny therein, and the entry or remaining
occurred during the nighttime hours, and the defendant has a prior record of two or more convictions for
burgtary or housbreaking or a combiniation of both, in violation of Section 16-1 4-312(B){2)(3) of the South
Carolina Code of Laws of 1976, as amended.

COUNT TWO: PETIT LARCENY §16-1 3-30(.A)

That LINWOOD CARSON, JR., did in Lexingtod County on of about February 8, 1989, wilfully and
unlawfully take and camry away the personal goods df Jiffy Lube of the value less than One Thousand
Dollars ($1,000.00), described as follows: approxifnately $150.00, with the intent to deprive th'e owner
pefzfnanenﬁy of such property, in violatian of Section 18-13-30(A) of the 1976-South Carolina Code of
Laws of 1978, as amended.

COUNT THREE: CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY §16-17-410

That LINWOOD CARSON, JR,, did in Lexington County on or about February 8, 1899, unlawfully and
willfully, knowingly and feloniously unite, combine, conspire, confederate, agree and have tacit
understanding with Curtis A Nicholas for the purpose of accomplishing criminal acts, to wit: burglary

and/or larceny, in violation of §16-17-410 of the South Carolina Code of Laws of_1976, as amended.
Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

5 ééL?ClT%R . .

heet.

made and provided.
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DOCKET NO. 99 -GS-32- iﬁ ZQ

. WITNESSES _ :
Chapin The State of South Carolina
Smith County of LEXINGTON
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
JUNE TERM 1999
. g THE STATE
"@ Vs.
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER L'NWQOD CARSON, JR.
D-938625
D-038626
= >\ RO . RN
ACTION OF GRAND JURY .

E@erson of Grand Jury

oate:____________ (- /0-99
VERDICT

-oreperson of Petit Jury

Jdate:

CDR# 157

Indictment for

Count One: Burglary 2nd Degree
Count Two: Petit Larceny

§16-11-312(B)(2), §16-13-30(A)

. fn

~ DONALD V. MYERS, SOLICITOR
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_ STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) COUNT ONE BURGLARY 2ND DEGREE
COUNTY OF LEXINGTON ) COUNT TWO: PETIT LARCENY

§16-11-312(B)(2), §16-13-30(A)

At a Court of General Sessions, cdnvened in June 1999, the Grand Jurors of

~ LEXINGTON: County present upon their oath:
COUNT ONE: BURGLARY 2nd §16-11-312(B)(2)

That LINWOOD CARSON, JR., did in Lexington County on or about January 20, 1998, v-vilfully and
unlawfully enter a building, to wit: Bear Creek Feed & Seed Store located at 1430 Chapin Road In the City
of Qhapin. without consent and with the intent to commit the crime of larceny therein, and the defendant
has a prier record of two or mare convictions for burglary or housbreaking or a combination of both, in

violation of Section 16-11-312(B)(2) of the South Carolina Code of Laws of 1976, as amended.

COUNT TWO: PETIT LARCENY §16-13-30(A)

That LINWOOD CARSON, JR., did in Lexington County on or about January 20, 1998. wilfully and
uniawfully téke and carry away the personal goods of Bear Creek Feed & Seed Store of the value less
than One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00), described as follows: approximately $150.00 In coins and
cheéks. with the intent to deprive the owner permanently of such praperty, in violation of Séctlon 16-13-

30(A) of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws of 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.

| SOUemoR T |
7 ' .

27




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

IN THE SUPREME COURT

Appeal fromr Lexington County

R. Knox McMahon Circuit Court Judge

LINWOOD CARSON,
PETITIONER,
: V.
STATE OF:SOUTH.CAROLINA,
RESPONDENT
PROOF OF SERVICE

[. Troyeshi. Bralley certva that. I' have served the within Supplemental Appcndl\( ‘on
Petitioner by: depositing. two: copies of the same in the. United' States: mail, postage prepaid,,
addressed to his attorney. of record,

Carmen V. Ganjehsani.

Appellate Defender

South Carolina Commission on. [ndlgent Defense
P.O. Box 11589

Columbia, SC 29211-1589

[ further certify that.all parties required by Rule to be'served have been served.

This 19" day of March; 2014,

\jt(); i (%(Q\

lxoyeshﬁﬁralley Legal Assistant
For-Respondent




ALAN WILSON
ATTORNEY GENERAL

March 19, 2014

HAND-DELIVERED

The Honorable Daniel E. Shearouse
Clerk of Court, S. C. Supreme Court
1231 Gervais Street

Columbia, S. C. 29211

Re: Linwood Carson v. State of South Carolina

Dear Mr. Shearouse:

Enclosed please find two copies of the Supplemental Appendix, along with Proof of
Service, in the above-referenced case.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,
Walt Whitmire
Assistant Attorney General
Bar No. 100793

Enclosures

cc: Carmen V. Ganjehsani, Esquire (two copies Supplemental Appendix enclosed)
Victim Services (one copy of Supplemental Appendix enclosed)
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